Pay Range and Position Assignment

Elected Officials

for

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

Board of Commissioners EQ7
County Assessor EO7
County Clerk EQ7
County Sheriff 07/01/14 EO6

01/01/15 EQ7

County Treasurer
District Attorney
Justice

Other Pay Available:

Step 3
Step 3
Step 1
Step 9
Step 6

cola

2.8%

6,929
6,929
6,532
7,546
7,572

0

1250 per month supplemental

Standard hours 173.33
standard hours w/ furlough  165.33

Furlough (12 days)

4.615% reduction Hourly rate
6,609 39.97626

6,609 39.97626

6,230 37.68192
43.53545

43.68546

35 per hour maximum $5,000/month
By statute 2 weeks paid vacation

credited at beginning of FY

$150 per month in lieu of County paid health insurance

Compensation Committee recommendation was approved by Budget Committee which had following changes:

1 Assessor now at step 3

2 Justice of Peace increase mo'ly max to $5000

3 Apply same cola as other staffers receive in their department

4 Apply same furlough as other staffers receive in their department
5 Sheriff will have 2 rates in FY in order to be paid highest in his office as is required by statute
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