## Pay Range and Position Assignment for Elected Officials July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

## Standard hours 173.33 standard hours w/ furlough 165.33

			cola	2.8%	Furlough (12 days) 4.615% reduction	Hourly rate
Board of Commissione	ers E07	Step 3		6,929	6,609	39.97626
County Assessor	E07	Step 3		6,929	6,609	39.97626
County Clerk	E07	Step 1		6,532	6,230	37.68192
County Sheriff	07/01/14 E06	Step 9		7,546		43.53545
	01/01/15 E07	Step 6		7,572		43.68546
County Treasurer				0		
District Attorney	1250 per month supplemental					
Justice	35 per hour maximum \$5,000/month					
	By statute 2 weeks paid vacation credited at beginning of FY					

Other Pay Available:

\$150 per month in lieu of County paid health insurance

Compensation Committee recommendation was approved by Budget Committee which had following changes:

1 Assessor now at step 3

2 Justice of Peace increase mo'ly max to \$5000

3 Apply same cola as other staffers receive in their department

4 Apply same furlough as other staffers receive in their department

5 Sheriff will have 2 rates in FY in order to be paid highest in his office as is required by statute